



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 03/20/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 03-2G5404

03/20/2024

Project ID: 0321000237

YOLO COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Contract Code: A

Location: 03-Yol-128, 505-VAR

Number of Items: 66

Place and furnish polyester concrete overlay, & replace joint seals.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 20 **Total Number of Working Days:** 45 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$67,911.25

Number of Bidders: 4 **Engineers Est:** \$3,315,332.05 **% Over/Under Est:** -2.05%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$3,247,420.80 Time: 45 Days x \$5,200.00 ----- Total: \$3,481,420.80	VC1600003601	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 3333 VACA VALLEY PARKWAY, SUITE 2000B VACAVILLE CA 95688	CSLB# 01011836 Phone (707) 455-7033 NSB PREF CLAIMED
2	Cost: \$3,498,496.00 Time: 45 Days x \$5,200.00 ----- Total: \$3,732,496.00	VC1800002280	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 45 MORRISON AVE SACRAMENTO CA 95838	CSLB# 1033752 Phone (916) 283-9950 Fax (916) 614-9520 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	Cost: \$3,840,560.45 Time: 45 Days x \$5,200.00 ----- Total: \$4,074,560.45	VC0000009886	GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC. 3701 MALLARD DRIVE BENICIA CA 94510	CSLB# 00851187 Phone (925) 372-8000 Fax (925) 372-8001 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	Cost: \$4,080,000.00 Time: 45 Days x \$5,200.00 ----- Total: \$4,314,000.00	VC0000020099	BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING INC 501 CESAR CHAVEZ, SUITE 101B SAN FRANCISCO CA 94124	CSLB# 00809660 Phone (415) 508-1800 Fax (415) 508-1811 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Bid Opening Date: 03/20/2024

Contract Number: 03-2G5404

Page 2

03/20/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,800.00	1,800.00
0002	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	193,000.00	193,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	95,000.00	95,000.00
0005	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	10.0	80.00	800.00
0006	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	260.0	5.50	1,430.00
0007	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	8,990.0	1.50	13,485.00
0008	120198	PLASTIC TRAFFIC DRUMS	EA	90.0	65.00	5,850.00
0009	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	55.0	200.00	11,000.00
0010	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	1,000.0	18.00	18,000.00
0011	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
0012	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	4.0	3,000.00	12,000.00
0013	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	10.0	750.00	7,500.00
0014	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	21,000.00	21,000.00
0015	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	850.00	850.00
0016	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	120.0	13.00	1,560.00
0017	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	9.0	340.00	3,060.00
0018	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	900.0	11.00	9,900.00
0019	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,040.00	2,040.00
0020	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	22,300.0	0.04	892.00
0021	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00
0022	038436	BAT EXCLUSION DEVICES	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0023	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	7,300.00	7,300.00
0024	F 193006	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)	CY	3.0	760.00	2,280.00
0025	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	100.0	140.00	14,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.4	3,900.00	1,560.00
0027	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	720.0	20.00	14,400.00
0028	510081	AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB)	CY	9.0	250.00	2,250.00
0029	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	88.0	4,600.00	404,800.00
0030	046491	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (RSC)	CY	136.0	3,750.00	510,000.00
0031	510800	PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION	CF	63.0	750.00	47,250.00
0032	511111	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL (CHEMICAL ADHESIVE)(LF)	LF	1,253.0	95.00	119,035.00
0033	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	602.0	20.00	12,040.00
0034	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	52.0	100.00	5,200.00
0035	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	320.0	90.00	28,800.00
0036	519100	JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	172.0	180.00	30,960.00
0037	046492	BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	138.0	100.00	13,800.00
0038	F 520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	46,810.0	3.20	149,792.00
0039	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	7,000.00
0040	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	1,004.0	90.00	90,360.00
0041	600029	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	40,182.0	2.00	80,364.00
0042	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	1,004.0	95.00	95,380.00
0043	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	34,483.0	1.10	37,931.30
0044	600041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	3,448.0	90.00	310,320.00
0045	F 600043	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	34,483.0	2.50	86,207.50
0046	600115	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A	LS	LUMP SUM	52,000.00	52,000.00
0047	600116	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B	LS	LUMP SUM	58,000.00	58,000.00
0048	604100	GALVANIC ANODES	EA	489.0	35.00	17,115.00
0049	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	180.0	4.00	720.00
0050	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	190.0	10.00	1,900.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	210.0	49.00	10,290.00
0052	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	550.0	57.00	31,350.00
0053	839219	DOUBLE MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	200.0	53.00	10,600.00
0054	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	4.0	4,480.00	17,920.00
0055	015299	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	EA	2.0	3,600.00	7,200.00
0056	015705	ALTERNATIVE MEDIAN TERMINAL TL-3	EA	2.0	12,750.00	25,500.00
0057	F 839749	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 842 MODIFIED)	LF	331.0	230.00	76,130.00
0058	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	970.0	3.80	3,686.00
0059	839761	SALVAGE GUARDRAIL	LF	300.0	7.00	2,100.00
0060	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	3,960.0	1.30	5,148.00
0061	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	4,790.0	2.50	11,975.00
0062	010015	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE (HIGH-PRESSURE WATER BLASTING)	LF	17,400.0	1.80	31,320.00
0063	015869	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (HIGH-PRESSURE WATER BLASTING)	SQFT	260.0	14.50	3,770.00
0064	847210	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)	LF	2,000.0	12.50	25,000.00
0065	847214	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	1,000.0	5.50	5,500.00
0066	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	320,000.00	320,000.00

Cost: \$3,247,420.80
Time: 45 Days x \$5,200.00

Bid Amount: \$3,481,420.80

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,800.00	1,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
0002	250,000.00	250,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	168,000.00	168,000.00
0003	9,250.00	9,250.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,350.00	14,350.00
0004	190,000.00	190,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00
0005	150.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,000.00	150.00	1,500.00
0006	5.50	1,430.00	5.50	1,430.00	5.50	1,430.00
0007	1.50	13,485.00	1.50	13,485.00	1.50	13,485.00
0008	90.00	8,100.00	50.00	4,500.00	80.00	7,200.00
0009	200.00	11,000.00	75.00	4,125.00	300.00	16,500.00
0010	51.00	51,000.00	55.00	55,000.00	70.00	70,000.00
0011	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	8,400.00	8,400.00
0012	6,500.00	26,000.00	5,500.00	22,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
0013	300.00	3,000.00	76.00	760.00	4,000.00	40,000.00
0014	5,598.00	5,598.00	7,777.00	7,777.00	1,949.00	1,949.00
0015	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0016	20.00	2,400.00	15.00	1,800.00	100.00	12,000.00
0017	200.00	1,800.00	400.00	3,600.00	200.00	1,800.00
0018	7.00	6,300.00	7.00	6,300.00	14.00	12,600.00
0019	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0020	0.35	7,805.00	0.35	7,805.00	0.25	5,575.00
0021	20,000.00	20,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0022	35,000.00	35,000.00	45,444.00	45,444.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0023	7,500.00	7,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0024	1,345.00	4,035.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
0025	130.00	13,000.00	130.00	13,000.00	130.00	13,000.00
0026	100.00	40.00	100.00	40.00	100.00	40.00
0027	23.00	16,560.00	24.00	17,280.00	23.60	16,992.00
0028	1,250.00	11,250.00	500.00	4,500.00	250.00	2,250.00
0029	2,600.00	228,800.00	3,200.00	281,600.00	4,600.00	404,800.00
0030	4,000.00	544,000.00	5,135.00	698,360.00	3,750.00	510,000.00
0031	285.00	17,955.00	650.00	40,950.00	750.00	47,250.00
0032	55.00	68,915.00	95.00	119,035.00	95.00	119,035.00
0033	75.00	45,150.00	49.00	29,498.00	100.00	60,200.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	195.00	10,140.00	87.00	4,524.00	200.00	10,400.00
0035	165.00	52,800.00	128.00	40,960.00	200.00	64,000.00
0036	160.00	27,520.00	165.00	28,380.00	250.00	43,000.00
0037	130.00	17,940.00	140.00	19,320.00	200.00	27,600.00
0038	1.60	74,896.00	1.55	72,555.50	4.00	187,240.00
0039	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,555.00	5,555.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
0040	130.00	130,520.00	135.00	135,540.00	40.00	40,160.00
0041	3.00	120,546.00	2.75	110,500.50	2.00	80,364.00
0042	162.00	162,648.00	175.00	175,700.00	40.00	40,160.00
0043	0.50	17,241.50	0.65	22,413.95	2.00	68,966.00
0044	78.00	268,944.00	101.00	348,248.00	87.00	299,976.00
0045	5.50	189,656.50	5.50	189,656.50	12.00	413,796.00
0046	50,000.00	50,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
0047	50,000.00	50,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
0048	28.00	13,692.00	35.00	17,115.00	35.00	17,115.00
0049	4.00	720.00	4.00	720.00	4.00	720.00
0050	10.00	1,900.00	10.00	1,900.00	10.00	1,900.00
0051	49.00	10,290.00	49.00	10,290.00	58.00	12,180.00
0052	67.00	36,850.00	60.00	33,000.00	88.00	48,400.00
0053	52.50	10,500.00	53.00	10,600.00	80.00	16,000.00
0054	4,480.00	17,920.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	5,100.00	20,400.00
0055	3,600.00	7,200.00	3,600.00	7,200.00	3,800.00	7,600.00
0056	12,750.00	25,500.00	12,750.00	25,500.00	11,300.00	22,600.00
0057	400.00	132,400.00	400.00	132,400.00	254.00	84,074.00
0058	3.80	3,686.00	4.00	3,880.00	14.00	13,580.00
0059	7.00	2,100.00	7.00	2,100.00	3.00	900.00
0060	1.30	5,148.00	1.30	5,148.00	1.30	5,148.00
0061	2.50	11,975.00	2.50	11,975.00	2.50	11,975.00
0062	1.80	31,320.00	1.80	31,320.00	1.80	31,320.00
0063	14.50	3,770.00	14.50	3,770.00	14.50	3,770.00
0064	12.50	25,000.00	12.50	25,000.00	12.50	25,000.00
0065	5.50	5,500.00	5.50	5,500.00	5.50	5,500.00
0066	345,000.00	345,000.00	383,000.00	383,000.00	408,000.00	408,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/20/2024

Page 8

Contract Number: 03-2G5404

03/20/2024

Cost:	\$3,498,496.00	\$3,840,560.45	\$4,080,000.00
Time:	45 Days x \$5,200.00	45 Days x \$5,200.00	45 Days x \$5,200.00
Bid Amount:	\$3,732,496.00	\$4,074,560.45	\$4,314,000.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000009886	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 41 (50%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	CUT LOAD SWEEP AND HAUL - MACHINE WORK ONLY
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 8 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 1 (35%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 49 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 60 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 66 (6%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	LEAD PLAN FOR SUB'S SCOPE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000009886	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEMS 6-7 (ALL 100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEMS 49-50 (ALL 100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEMS 60-65 (ALL 100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 29 (0.25%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 33 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 66 (2.5%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAW CUT EXISTING CONCRETE ONLY
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEMS 33-37 (ALL 100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 25 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000009886	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 26 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 27 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 66 (13%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY WINTERS CA	709237	MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 57 (56%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	FORM PLACE AND FINISH ONLY
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP NAPA CA	997880	ITEM 29 (12%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP NAPA CA	997880	ITEM 31 (100%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP NAPA CA	997880	ITEM 57 (7%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP NAPA CA	997880	REBAR ONLY
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP NAPA CA	997880	REBAR ONLY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000009886	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 20 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 51 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 58 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 59 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEMS 51-56 (ALL 100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020099	STATTEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATTEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	975518	ITEM 4 (100%)
	STATTEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	975518	ITEM 5 (100%)
	STATTEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	975518	ITEM 8 TO11, 13 (100%)
	STATTEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	975518	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	STATTEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	975518	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	STATTEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	975518	TYPE III BARRICADE
	STATTEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	975518	TRAFFIC RELATED ITEMS
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY INC. WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 25 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY INC. WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 26 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY INC. WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 27 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020099	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY INC. WINTERS CA	709237	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY INC. WINTERS CA	709237	TACK COAT
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY INC. WINTERS CA	709237	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	ANRAK CORPOARATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 41 (100%)
	ANRAK CORPOARATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 7 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 49-65 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020099	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIP (PAINT)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	REMOVE AND INSTALL MARKING AND STRIPING
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 10 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 12 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	TEMPORARY BARRRIER SYSTEM
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ALTERNATIVE TEM. CRASH CUSHION TL-3
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 20 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 51-59 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	TREAT WOOD WASTE
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	CONCRETE BARRIER, TEMINALS AND GUARDRAILS
	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONTRACTORS VACAVILLE CA	10118316	ITEM 28 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020099	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONTRACTORS VACAVILLE CA	10118316	ITEM 29 (100%)
	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONTRACTORS VACAVILLE CA	10118316	ITEM 30 (100%)
	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONTRACTORS VACAVILLE CA	10118316	ITEM 31 (100%)
	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONTRACTORS VACAVILLE CA	10118316	ITEM 32 & 38 (100%)
	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONTRACTORS VACAVILLE CA	10118316	AGGREGATE BASE APPROACH SLAB TYPE R
	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONTRACTORS VACAVILLE CA	10118316	STRUCTURE CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (RSC)
	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONTRACTORS VACAVILLE CA	10118316	STRUCTURE CONCRETE BRIDGE (RSC)
	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONTRACTORS VACAVILLE CA	10118316	PAVING NOTCH EXTANSION
	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONTRACTORS VACAVILLE CA	10118316	DOWEL AND REBAR

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1600003601	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 57 (38%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	FORM/POUR/STRIP/FINISH CONCRETE
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 16 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEMS 16-18
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 41 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 20 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 51 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 58 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEMS 51-56
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEMS 58-59

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1600003601	VINTAGE PAVING CO. WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 25 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING CO. WINTERS CA	709237	ITEMS 25-27
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 39 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEMS 39, 43, 44, 45
	ASSOCIATED REBAR, INC. SALINAS CA	574321	ITEM 29 (16%)
	ASSOCIATED REBAR, INC. SALINAS CA	574321	ITEM 31 (8%)
	ASSOCIATED REBAR, INC. SALINAS CA	574321	ITEM 38 (100%)
	ASSOCIATED REBAR, INC. SALINAS CA	574321	ITEM 57 (18%)
	ASSOCIATED REBAR, INC. SALINAS CA	574321	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR
	ASSOCIATED REBAR, INC. SALINAS CA	574321	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR
ASSOCIATED REBAR, INC. SALINAS CA	574321	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1600003601	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 4 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEMS 1, 6, 7, 49, 50, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	W.C. MALONEY LLC STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEM 46 (100%)
	W.C. MALONEY LLC STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEMS 46, 47
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 57 (56%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC ONTARIO CA	1012305	FORM, POUR, STRIP CONCRETE BARRIER
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 41 (64%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND AND REMOVE AC SURFACING
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 60 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 66 (7%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEMS 1, 6, 7, 49, 50
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEMS 60-65

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY INC WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 25 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY INC WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 66 (15%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY INC WINTERS CA	709237	ITEMS 25-27
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY INC WINTERS CA	709237	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	CAMBLIN STEEL ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 29 (15%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 31 (4%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 38 (100%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 57 (7%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL ROSEVILLE CA	218839	REBAR
	CAMBLIN STEEL ROSEVILLE CA	218839	REBAR

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	CAMBLIN STEEL ROSEVILLE CA	218839	REBAR
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 51 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 58 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEMS 3, 5, 8, 12, 20
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEMS 51-56
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEMS 58, 59